CH \$65.00 6497

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AXI Education Solutions LLC		07/12/2022	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trafera, LLC
Street Address:	2550 University Avenue West, Suite 315-S
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55114
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6497650	360PD	
Registration Number:	6447788	360PD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark.mpl@stinson.com
Correspondent Name: Joel D. Leviton, Stinson LLP
Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3521195.0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel D. Leviton
SIGNATURE:	/Joel D. Leviton/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022 DE SOS Certificate of Merger AXI Education Solutions LLC into Trafera, LLC#page1.tif source=2022 DE SOS Certificate of Merger AXI Education Solutions LLC into Trafera, LLC#page2.tif source=2022 DE SOS Certificate of Merger AXI Education Solutions LLC into Trafera, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0810

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AXI EDUCATION SOLUTIONS LLC", A LOUISIANA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "TRAFERA, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TRAFERA, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022, AT 8:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20223135380

Authentication: 204051317 Date: 08-01-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0811 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:10 AM 08/01/2022
FILED 08:10 AM 08/01/2022
SR 20223135380 - File Number 7661627

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

AXI EDUCATION SOLUTIONS LLC (a Louisiana limited liability company)

with and into

TRAFERA, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), AXI EDUCATION SOLUTIONS LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company ("Merging Company"), and TRAFERA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Surviving Company"), hereby submit the following information relating to the merger of Merging Company with and into Surviving Company (the "Merger"):

FIRST: The name, state of formation, and type of entity of each of the constituent entities in the Merger are:

Name	State of Formation	Type of Entity
AXI EDUCATION SOLUTIONS LLC	Louisiana	Limited liability company
TRAFERA, LLC	Delaware	Limited liability company

SECOND: Merging Company shall be merged with and into Surviving Company, with Surviving Company continuing as the surviving entity. The name of the surviving entity will be "Trafera, LLC".

THIRD: The articles of organization of Surviving Company shall, after the Merger, continue to be the articles of organization of the Surviving Company until duly amended in accordance with the terms thereof and the Act, and no change to such articles of organization shall be effected by the Merger.

FOURTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly authorized and approved by each of Surviving Company and Merging Company in the manner required by the Act and the Louisiana Limited Liability Company Law and in accordance with the certificate of formation and the articles of organization of the parties to the Merger, respectively.

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective on August 1, 2022.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Surviving Company, which is located at 2550 University Avenue West, Suite 315-S, St. Paul, Minnesota.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent entity.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0812

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by the duly authorized representatives thereof as of this 12th day of July, A.D., 2022.

Merging Company:

AXI EDUCATION SOLUTIONS LLC

Trafera, LLC, its Manager

Name: Scott Gill Title: President

Surviving Company:

TRAFERA, LLC

Trafera Holdings, LLC, its Manager

Name: Scott Gill Title: President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

RECORDED: 08/11/2022